Sorted Alphabetically - All

Name D# Hire Date
Bechler. Leonard* 114311 8/1/2017
Carlsen-Capozzo, Kristy* 300872 8/1/2013
Savage, Anya 95202 6/1/2002
Landry, Robert* 360139 8/1/2022
Jackson, Jamie 343852 8/1/2019
Rosen, Susan 14468 8/1/2010
Reeves, Marian 198945 1/1/2015
Daniels, Mary 124570 1/1/2002
Farnham, Paul 6698 8/1/2010
Holtski, Gabriel 343907 8/1/2019
Gonzaga, Suzanne 169079 1/1/2020
Labinsky, Jaqueline 363897 1/1/2023
Mariano-Smith, Francesca 167029 1/1/2022
Barker, Mary 180656 8/1/2021
Schauber, Angela 346466 8/1/2020
Kelly, Julie 112348 8/1/2014
Sullivan, Ann 37756 3/1/2006
Ratto, Dominic 330735 8/1/2017
Henson, Michelle 73891 8/1/2002
Best, Michael 295587 1/1/2013
Scott, Kelly 218185 8/1/2009
Doble, Daniel 95404 8/1/2021
Engle, Gary 364122 1/1/2023
Klingonsmith, April 156016 10/1/2007
Aiello, Andrew 325027 8/1/2016
Butler, Wendy 201849 8/1/2015
Bibona, Suzi 184856 8/1/2014
Satava, Robert 145649 8/1/2017
Kirkpatrick-Dib, Laura 361914 8/1/2022
Tindall, Raynell 251138 8/1/2014
Moore, Teresa 9299 1/1/2002
Dodson, Tiffany 132482 8/1/2021
Funke, Benjamin 324191 8/1/2016
Kessner, Lindsay 345133 8/1/2019
Lund, Tova 303276  1/1/2014
Smith, Dean 66730 8/1/2005
Stowe, Julie 9363 1/1/2002
Wilson, David 52321 1/1/2008
Chivington, Alicia 194173 8/1/2019
Valente, Megan 339314 8/1/2018
Eilers, Katharine 361827 8/1/2022
Byrne, Dove 210360 1/1/2009
Keiber, Trevor 151907 /1/2019
Atkins, Marnie 128270 1/1/2023
Bos, Tim 129082 8/1/2018
Garcia, Nicholas 367254 8/1/2023
Gopinath, Gabrielle 322623 8/1/2016
Kandus, Julia 228807 1/1/2023
Miles, Jennifer 181474 8/1/2018
Mohammadi, Oldooz (Oli) 338979 8/1/2018
Pearson, Tim 339206 8/1/2018
Pedicino, Lisa 130551 8/1/2002
Queen, Abigail 91359 9/1/2008
Quiggle, Stephen 210101 1/1/2009
Roberts, Austin 664 8/1/2019
Savage, Sam 338 6/1/2002
Syrdal, Deborah 126426 6/1/2002
Whitney, Justin 361322 8/1/2022
Brown, Jenny 316472 8/1/2015
Cendejas, Matthew 264141 1/1/2020
Hancock, Michelle 203634 8/1/2011
Knight, Misty 80919 1/1/2024
Naffah, Eli 202919 8/1/2009
Pomerleau, Kady 142721 /12017
Benvenuti, Brandon 366834 8/1/2023
Wheeler, Damaro 314582 8/1/2021
Elmore, Paul 43074 8/1/2009
Van Dyke, Kyle 227268 8/1/2016
Newkirk, Brian 9308 1/1/2002
Goodrow, Jerry 316101 1/1/2016
Bazard, Dave* 4976 1/1/2024
Wright, Emily 322169 8/1/2016
Foust, Amber 356452 8/1/2021
Hewson, Graham 258243 1/1/2022
Luke, Kristen 292465  8/1/2012
Leach, Elizabeth 280 1/1/2002
Mondor, Shannon 145669 8/1/2003
Roberson, Robyn 155451  1/1/2005
Wolcott, Kendra 215505 8/1/2018
Gibney, Vicki 14450 8/1/2009
Altschuler, Stuart 187319 6/1/2007
Jean, Laurel 200210 8/1/2018
Morin, Brad 210206 1/1/2009
Ammon, Daniel 299223 5/1/2013
Butler, Michael 6615 1/1/2022
Case, Rhonda 323708 8/1/2016
Sullivan, Erin 108808 8/1/2008
Weisend, Thomas 135755 1/1/2019
Tuey, Jain 199745 8/1/2017
Rincon-Taylor, Joanna 102998 8/1/2022
o, Kyle 355776 8/1/2021
Tucker, Julie 358230 1/1/2022
Reiher, Aaron 316022 8/1/2015
Wik, Tamara 368964 1/1/2024
Huddon-Cossar, lan 225416 8/1/2023
Graham, Tia 323361 1/1/2024
Wright, Eric 130624 1/15/2016
Stevens, Matthew 215324 8/1/2022
Plambeck, Virginia 42342 1/1/2002
Satlof, Leira 256240 8/1/2014
Long, Erin 182942 8/1/2018
Egan, Justin 358037 1/1/2022
Richards, Deva 332279 8/1/2017
Gonzalez, Jeffrey 161562 8/1/2009
Gorman (Lane), Laura 215547 8/1/2019
Wormhoudt, Charles 362440 1/1/2023
Patmore, Jaclyn 289978 08/01//22
Baker, Timothy 130651  1/1/2022
Austin, Erin 9550 1/1/2022
Silver, Erica 34252 8/1/2018
Ives, Andrea 234895 1/1/2023
Bisio, Ryan 342361 1/1/2019
Pike-Vrtiak, Vanessa 161395 1/1/2020
Wilshusen, Cynthia 340831 1/1/2019
Schroeder, Shelbi 367718 8/1/2023
Schutt, John 319025 1/1/2016
Cohen, Mina 189 1/1/2002
Dobrowolski, Christine 76357 8/1/2005
Geck, Paul 9235 1/1/2002
Hoffmann, April 343937 5/1/2019
King, Leah 266 1/1/2002

Div1

AHSS

Associate Faculty Rehire Rights List - through Fall 2024

Total TLUs Fall 2007 Number of Eligible for Rehire Rights

Div2 Area 1 Area2 - Fall 2024 520 F20 521 F21 522 F22 523 F23 524 F24 Semesters F25-526
CONST 207.82 3 2633 2955 1958  27.45 17.23 19.95 2333 29.1 123 10 Yes
SPAN 2325 19.5 24 2 24 2 24 255 24 255 18 10 Yes
MATH 153.9 9.5 11.15 15.15 9.15 18 9.15 6 225 15.15 9 Yes
AG 94.45 22.20 2020 2535  22.20 a5 5 No
BIOL 188.7 18 16.2 102 183 102 162 102 81 183 16.2 10 Yes
ECE 103.5 45 9 18 9 3 No
NURS 164.45 18 15 10 15 18 5 No
NURS 201.89 8.44 8.6 8.54 12.6 17.76 5 No
CHEM 317.55 117 6 17.7 6 17.7 6 17.7 6 8 Yes
BIOL 159.85 10.2 16.2 8.1 12.15 10.2 17.4 10.2 7 Yes
NURS 69.1 18 17.1 1431 17.19 25 5 No
NURS 37.31 17.76 2.36 17.19 3 No
NURS 65.69 11.67 17.83 5.63 1667  13.89 5 No
NURS 97.85 15.19 13.1 2.6 15 18 1622 13.16 7 Yes
ANTH 126.9 135 135 135 135 117 162 12.6 162 16.2 9 Yes
BIOL 354.59 17.4 10.2 18 10.2 18.3 10.2 18.3 10.2 16.2 11.7 10 Yes
NURS 419.27 1024 7.6 1499 1278 1667 1278 1458 1227 1573 2.77 10 Yes
ADAP PE 216.14 12.03 12.6 9.45 12.6 15.75 15.75 14.2 14.2 15.7 15.8 10 Yes
CE BT cis 206.1 3.15 7.65 7.65 7.65 7.65 7.65 7.65 7.65 153 153 10 Yes
CE BIOL FNR 354.9 14.25 8.1 16.2 16.2 8.1 16.2 8.1 11.7 15.3 11.7 10 Yes
Paramedic 487.37 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15.87 10 Yes
NC 105 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 7 Yes
ENGL 42 6 6 15 10.5 3 No
GUID 527.69 15 10.5 15 15 10.5 10.5 10.5 15 15 10.5 10 Yes
COACH 195.2 101 8.15 13.95 17.6 124 162 138 15 15 9 Yes
ACE READ NonCredit 206.6 10.91 10.6 2.67 19 1.64 6.77 13.8 1487 1496 1154 10 Yes
ADCT 144.45 45 a5 9 a5 45 8.02 6.3 14.85  14.85 14.7 10 Yes
T 199.28 12.3 13.8 14.35 13.8 14.63 13.83 14.63 1371 1463 13.8 10 Yes
AHSS. NC ENGL 82,98 6.66 2316 1498 1454  14.95 5 No
DA 302.77 13.72 1576 1424 1576 14.25 15.76 1425 1576 1425 1576 10 Yes
DA 247.59 1372 1576 1424 1576  14.25 15.76 1419 1576 1419 1576 10 Yes
NURS 86.72 9.11 18 11.06 6.1 5.64 1417 22.22 7 Yes
ART 240.34 1148 1148 1396 1396  13.96 13.96 1396 1396 1396  13.96 10 Yes
ART 141.16 13.96 1148 1846  13.96 6.98 15.98 45 1396 1396  13.96 10 Yes
ART 306.04 13.96 6.98 6.98 13.96 1396 1396 1396  13.96 8 Yes
ART 535.17 13.96  13.96  13.96  13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96  13.96  13.96  13.96 10 Yes
DM 395.57 14.4 6.98 6.98 13.96 6.98 6.98 6.98 6.98 1396  13.96 10 Yes
ART 241.37 6.97 6.98 1396 1396  13.96 13.96 1396 1396 1396  13.96 10 Yes
ECE 111 4.5 9.3 4.5 9 1215 10.65 108 135 1395 1515 10 Yes
NonCredit 97.8 6 1445 1445 135 13.95 13.5 13.95 7 Yes
COUN 70.86 1225 1119 1414 1391 1623 5 No
BUS 454.07 13.8 7.65 13.8 15.3 13.8 15.3 13.8 15.3 13.8 15.3 10 Yes
MATH 145.44 12 15.15 7.58 a5 6 1523 12 1515  13.65 141 10 Yes
NAS a5 4.5 135 13.5 135 3 No
PHIL 159 135 9 9 9 9 135 135 135 135 135 10 Yes
HIST a5 135 135 135 3 No
ART CINE 216 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 10 Yes
PSYCH 54 9 135 135 13.5 3 No
soc 1485 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 10 Yes
COMM 184.5 9 9 13.5 9 9 18 9 9 13.5 135 10 Yes
ACE oMM NonCredit 1915 16 135 9 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 10 Yes
ENVSC 288 9 a5 4.5 135 13.5 13.5 13.5 135 13.5 135 10 Yes
HIST 4815 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 10 Yes
PSYCH 298.44 14.94 9 9 135 13.5 18 9 135 135 13.5 10 Yes
PHIL 1485 135 9 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 10 Yes
AHSS. PHIL ENGL 580.5 135 13.5 135 13.5 135 135 135 135 135 13.5 10 Yes
HIST 486 9 135 9 135 135 9 135 135 135 135 10 Yes
NAS 90 13.5 13.5 135 13.5 135 5 No
ENGL 216.08 165 12 9 13.58 135 105 135 6 135 12 10 Yes
BUS 114.3 9 9 135 18 9 12.15 12.15 9 135 9 10 Yes
ECE 370.5 12 9 9 135 9 45 9 9 135 9 10 Yes
ECE 225 135 9 2 No
CE POLSC BUS 485.33 135 9 45 135 9 135 9 9 135 9 10 Yes
PSYCH 180 13.5 135 135 13.5 135 9 135 135 135 9 10 Yes
COACH 525 16.65 1335 16.65 3 No
COACH 128.26 14.85 14.55 17.1 11.93 17.1 12.9 17.1 7 Yes
COACH 382.33 16 27 189 151 14.9 14.85 1395 1495 1275 1665 10 Yes
COACH 195.79 12.23 2.7 9.45 14.45 9.1 17.95 12.05  14.85 12.6 15.15 10 Yes
MUS. 290.94 8.66 3 6.3 12.6 6.28 126 126 12.6 126 12.6 10 Yes
wT 158.15 10.95 6.3 4.65 12.45 15.6 14.1 12.6 7.8 8 Yes
GEOG 106.4 26.2 262 207 207 126 5 No
GEOL 161.4 17.1 8.1 8.1 a5 45 12.6 12.6 16.2 12.6 9 Yes
NURS 60.74 6.68 8.55 214 9.27 9.11 12.49 125 7 Yes
NURSE 78.96 3.92 12.66 14.57 15.7 12.39 143 6 Yes
BUS 306.14 135 9 9 18 9 18 9 18 1215 2115 10 Yes
ACE PHIL NonCredit 402.96 12.2 12.2 4.5 11.93 12.03 16.53 1202 1202 1202 1202 10 Yes
ENGL 507.48 1358 1358 7.58 165 12.08 18 12 18 12 18 10 Yes
ENGL 552.76 1358 1358 1516 12 18 18 12 18 12 18 10 Yes
SNLAN 204 18 12 18 18 12 18 12 18 12 18 10 Yes
Paramedic 270.92 12 7.75 12 6.5 12 6.5 12 6.5 12 16.14 10 Yes
ADCT 465.41 1245 15.6 12 15.6 12 156 12 15.6 12 15.6 10 Yes
ENGL 171.08 16.5 10.5 10.5 18 7.5 15 13.58 18 12 15 10 Yes
MATH 613.92 18 15.15 45 18 105 12 18 165 12 15 10 Yes
MATH 316.83 13.2 13.65 9.15 13.65 9.15 12 12 12 12 12 10 Yes
MATH 64.58 10.58 6 12 12 12 5 No
FRNC 144 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 8 Yes
ENGL 228 6 6 4.5 6 105 6 12 12 12 12 10 Yes
NURS 142.23 13.65 17.5 12.5 1372 15.28 10.26 14.95 139 11.97 411 10 Yes
COACH 177.74 1035 2.7 9.46 1288  11.08 1358 1058 1193 1193 9 Yes
NURSE 40.92 9.1 8.87 7.45 11.9 36 5 No
BIOL 93.9 16.2 117 111 162 153 117 117 7 Yes
NURS 33.79 11.43 10.69 11.67 3 No
NonCredit 251.35 14.38 15 6.89 1374  12.69 1228 1005 1104 1112 11.89 10 Yes
ESL 18.95 10.96 4.09 2 No
wr 312 1095  10.95 9.3 3 No
COACH 27.55 10.8 13.6 2 No
COACH 213.27 9.15 7.65 3.15 133 11.95 15.89 13.98 10.8 108 45 10 Yes
NURS 45.92 9 10.68 5.57 10.7 9.97 5 No
EMT 340.49 1065 1065 1065  10.65  10.65 10.65 1065 1065 1065  10.65 10 Yes
MUS 169.77 10.65 a5 7.5 10.65 10.65 a5 10.65  10.65 8 Yes
NURS 102.21 125 15 9.9 9.11 10.68 6.47 10.01 5.2 10.55 9 Yes
ENGL 81 9 16.5 12 16.5 10.5 16.5 6 Yes
NonCredit 125.29 12.58 0.34 2,67 36 4.67 8.84 9.9 10 105 12.76 10 Yes
ENGL 389 13.58  12.08 10.5 15.16 13.58 12 12 12 10.5 12 10 Yes
ENGL. 120.48 7.58 7.58 7.58 7.58 12.08 18.08 105 10.5 105 12 10 Yes
ENGL 51 12 18 10.5 10.5 4 No
BIOL 93 102 17.4 17.4 102 17.4 5 No
FNR 60.6 16.8 10.2 10.2 10.2 13.2 5 No
ART 40.34 6.98 6.98 1013 1013 4 No
SLSS GUID COUN 67.39 3 4.5 4.5 9.84 13.96 5 No
NURS 22.89 1.67 3.44 9.48 6.3 4 No
COACH 137.64 10.35 7.2 13.96 1738 11.08 17.93 4.6 13.73 9.23 4.73 10 Yes
soc 103.5 4.5 9 135 135 135 9 135 9 18 9 Yes
BUS 116.85 153 15.3 7.65 a5 4.5 9 a5 9 16.8 9 Yes
ART 27 4.5 9 135 3 No
A POLSC A 187.83 135 10.5 15 a5 9 45 4.5 9 9 135 10 Yes
ART 504 9 9 45 135 135 45 9 9 9 9 10 Yes
HO 450 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 Yes
HIST 315 9 9 9 9 135 135 9 9 9 9 10 Yes
AHSS. GEOG HIST 121.5 135 9 9 9 18 4.5 18 13.5 9 9 10 Yes
NUTR 342 9 9 45 a5 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 Yes



Leimer, Jesse
Morgan, Heidi
Swindell-Hedlund, Elizabeth
Perez, Celia
Reitzel, Armeda
Gordon, James
Gilmore, Sandy
Stockdale, Kel
Bernal-Acosta, Stephanie
Pyke, Harry
Turner, Shamary (Shamy)
Reiner, Ralph
Anderson, Linnea
Claus, Justin
Renner, James (Mark)
Casazza, Lorraine
Berkowitz, Amy
Mitchell, Heather
Struble, Debbie
Sturdevant, Sharyl
Flagler, Kristina
Goldhawk, Mark
McGlaughlin, Clay
Price, Jennifer
Christensen, Gary
Kita, Nicole
Mallahan, Mary
Ridenhour, Robert
Lancaster, Brian
Figueiredo, Kokko
DeMatto, Breauna
McCarthy, Luke
McMillin, Taylor
Backstrom, Annika
Carpenter, Joan
Stewart, Sean
Costello, Kayla
Rose, Sonya
Lopez Perez, Keryn
Woerner, Katie
Lindemann, Brenda
Fitzgerald, Geraldine
Houghton, Dennis
Gibbs, Janne
Johnsrude, Janessa
Zdrazil, David
Dschida, Ryder
Frederick, Jeffrey
Frye, Viane
Hicks, Rusty
McElderry, Jacob
Schopp, Katheryn
Butler, Kaliym (Jake)
Cartier, Michelle
Niesen, Ashley
Richards, Franklin
Terkelsen, Hillary
Przepiora, Julie
Haskins, Corrinne
Slack, Carrie
Carpenter, Winnifred
Purify, Maurice
Sparks, Seven (formerly Kidd)
Jenkins, Heather
Boileau, Douglas
Wheeler, Jason
Dale, Sandra
LaBelle, Kathleen
Rojo, James
Zwald, Stephonie
Schmidt, Cassandra
Lalonde, Molly
Pinedo, Wetahanna
Gibson, Tyler
Harris, Micaela
Phillips, Cyndy
McArthur, Donald
Keilty, Erin
Northern, Breesia
Peterson, Kimberly
Finch, Kendall
Mottershead, Kelly
Morgan, Laura
Rose, Eleanor
Smithson, Abigail
Cortes-Garcia, Pedro
Besmer, Luke
Nickle, Ward
Whiteley, Matthew
Downey, John
Tomkinson, Adrianne Cynthia
Wilson, Rachel
Minich, Christina
Salcuni, Liam
Willems, Rick
Keener, Michael
Graser, Shirley
Kubik, Mark
0O'Hanen, Jourdan
Chin, Barry
Heese, Holland
Jackson, Sheila
Lavrador, Emily
Page, Richard
Colegrove, Sue-I-Chet
Helms, Eric
Perez, Juan
Rieder, Benn
Siaosi, Megan
Snow, Heather
Madaras, William
Wilson, Sean
Goetz, Evan
Gregory, Matthew
Lien, Breanna
McKindley, Matthew
Koscielak, Joy
Stubbs, Maryruth
Evers, Amanda
Anderson, Sean
Bachemin, Cynthia
Bacon, Melinda
Ben-2vi, Sarah
Breen, Sarna
Brinckhaus, Karina
Burrescia, Lyndsey

200345
315779
0259576
111918
137888

337215

374903

218212
201368
374208
375528
316733
315910
366829
332263
195555
375290
342586
102067
149356
375832

341142

364926

8/1/2008
8/1/2015
1/1/2024
8/1/2015
1/1/2003
8/1/2019
5/1/2006
8/1/2022
1/1/2022
8/1/2017
1/1/2024
5/1/2006
8/1/2016
8/1/2022
8/1/2023
8/1/2024
8/1/2014
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
8/1/2022
1/1/2022
1/1/2018
8/1/2018
8/1/2021
1/1/2018
8/1/2023
1/1/2002
5/1/2016
8/1/2022
1/1/2022
8/1/2018
1/1/2020
8/1/2022
8/1/2016
8/1/2019
1/1/2023
8/1/2022
8/1/2021
1/1/2023
8/1/2022
1/1/2014
1/1/2018
8/1/2022
1/1/2016
8/1/2021
8/1/2007
1/1/2016
1/1/2023
5/1/2008
9/11/2892
1/1/2022
8/1/2019
8/1/2019
8/1/2009
1/1/2024
8/1/2022
8/1/2023
8/1/2019
8/1/2017
1/1/2002
1/1/2023
8/1/2022
8/1/2004
5/1/2023
7/8/2009
1/1/2014
1/1/2019
1/1/2014
8/1/2023
5/2/2017
1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
5/1/2007
1/1/2008
8/1/2023
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
5/24/2024
8/1/2024
1/1/2018
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
1/1/2015
8/1/2024
5/1/2009
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
5/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2023
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
1/1/2021
8/1/2024
1/1/2013
1/1/2019
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
1/1/2023
8/1/2022
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
1/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2023
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2022
8/1/2024
8/1/2020
8/1/2022
8/1/2013
1/1/2020
8/1/2011
8/1/2017
1/1/2022
1/1/2023

AHSS

ENVSC
NonCredit
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NonCredit
DM
ANTH

NonCredit
NC
COACH
ADCT
FNR
COACH
MUS
DT
DT
COACH
NURS
NC
CouN
NonCredit
NURS
AG
NURS
DRAMA
ART
HIST
PSYCH
NURS

NURS
NURS
NonCredit
PE
NC
COACH
PE
ACE (ASL)
Paramedic
NonCredit
AG
NURSE
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
COACH
ENGL
GUID
NURS
COACH
MATH
COUN
COUN
BIOL
ART
ART
COACH
AG
MATH
ART
COACH
GUID
PSYCH
PHIL
HIST
PSYCH
Science
AG
AG
cr
MATH
MATH
SNLAN
ENGL
cr
SWHS
COACH
COACH
Coach
Ethnic Studies
SHSW.
cr
FT
Forestry
AG
NURS
NonCredit
NURS
HCA/NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
wr
ENGL
GUID
NURSE
NURSE

cis

193.5
945

185.7
103.5
125.63
193.85
17.96
3125
146.28
14.78
517.08
180.93
4475
333
8.1
249.41
9.61
2331
3177
39.44
126.303
146.4
414
163.66
27.24
206.11
226.4
31.62
373
56.7
63.9
47.51
126.6
115.61
105.57
43.64
48.45
22.07
3281
171.61
155.98
24.75
162.09
67.5
430.99
157.5

368.77
225
153

96.28
117

1215
12.46
67.83
74.15
80.04
9.18
465
220.28

461.63
180.16
36.77
150.45
6.01
21.44
15.61
217
0.38
16.7
16.65
274.96
346.35
3067
15.55
1515
15.06
14.81
125.7
13.96
13.96
13.95
13.2
41934
11.48
1135
14.06
9.73

7.24

6.15

6.15
18.08

182.67
115.24

458

13.75
4.5
45
4.5

5.3
11.8
3.15
3.15
231
217

17.57
117
30.78
5.36
103.65
81.15
255
79.46
11.39
6.25

135
45

135

4.5
17.2

10.82

1.7
117

10.12
13.8

13.96

6.98

9.03

4.95

6.15

108

21.45

135

7.5
173

11.47

7.2
10.95

9.22

135
45

15.6

16

10.47

81
8.1

12.56

3.48
7.65

13.96

7.65
123

1.86
13.1

a7

a5
45
a5

15
333

2.2

12
10.93

18

10.95

8.71

113

10.17

162
162

2.79

7.65

13.96

7.5

4.5

6.15

7.65
13.8

3.49
165

4.5

4.5

372
2.33
28

11.74

9.15

10.95

5.94

135
45
14.16

13.75

5.12

7.65
36

13.96

6.98
11.24

3.15
15.9

7.65
6.15

9.09
17.62

413
135
45

135
a5

13.65

10.5
12

10.95
6
103

45

9.15

4.58

11.06

102
4.5

9.25
5.12
153

36

6.98
126

6.6

6.15

7.65
123

17.22
135
6.98

4.5

45
13.5

48

3.56
2.33
142

8.1

153

15.23
12

45

10.95
6

6.65

135

9.63

2.67
8.92
1073

8.1
8.1
235

13.56

7.16
4.02

7.65
36
13.96

14.25
3.15
495
7.65

6.6
2.61
3.15
123

4.75
8.98
7.53
5.58
12.81
6.15
71

45
4.5

4.5

45
13.5

45

8.46

14

5.22

126

3.15

3.56

5.75

1515

9.15

45
0.85

10.88

3.89
13

10.95

135

45
4.5
1225

0.83
9.16
9.53

162

162
73

17.1

6.72
10.68
1225

153

36

6.98

6.98

9.32
6.2

8.05
6.6

8.45
3.15
13.8
6.15

6.94

6.94
8.7
16.62
4.65

2.7
5.22
2.83

2.7

6.2
2.33
142
3.19
13.75
1.25

12

16.81

4.5

12.73

15.75

11.25

17.24

8.92
3.26
10.8
15.3
11.7
6.98
6.98

8.78
3.44

7.65

17.1
6.3

2.28
16.17
12.79
11.44
5.53
7.64
9.82

4.65
8.26

45

4.5
45

45

7.65
5.1
7.99
3.8
3.48
2.93
12,6

14.88
14.72

6.6

6.08

45

a5

7.8

7.65

6.98
6.98
6.98
6.83
6.82
66
66
66
65
63
6.15
6.15
5.85
56
5.53
5.48
5.44
473
465
458
45
a5
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
42
214
37
348
342
33
3.15
31

25
2.33
1.99
153
1.25
116
0.92
0.38

7.76
12.5
031

10.67
6.67
19.8
16.2

15.75

8.1

12.89
167

111

a4
9.44
7.65

81
13.96
13.28

8.78
5.7
15

3.15
15.38

17.1
2.57
5.11
5.22

3.16
7.61

16.7
16.65
165
16.19
15.95
15.55
15.15
15.06
14.81
14.7
13.96
13.96
13.95
13.2

11.48
11.35
10.54
9.73

7.24

4.45

3.15
3.15
231
217
1.57
117
0.79
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Carmesin, Danielle
Caudillo, Diane
Dawson, Daniel

Ell, Sophie
Fraser, DaVita
Gaddis, Katherine
Gehr, Susan
Helton, Chrystal
Hernandez, Marcos
Hofeldt (Lien), Kimberly
Lee, Ryan
Lorenzi, Petra
MacDonald, Paige
Maki, Jason
McComas, Sallie
McGee-Houghton, Elizabeth A
Miller, Holly
Murphy, Caroline
0'Shaughnessy, Isabelita
0'Shea, Daniel
pittser, Jami

Powell, Katherine

Prangley, Mary Sue

Reyes, Julie
Rubalcava, Erik (Roman)
Sarvinski, Silas

Schneider, Michele

Schnurer, Maxwell
Simmons, Jonah
Simpson, Frank

Souter, Stephanie

Stell, Juliann
Sweeney, Kerry
Terhaar, Katie

Thompson, Tressa

Titus, Christine
Ward, Cheri
Wilson, Edward
Yancheff, Catherine (Kitty)
Zahn, Sam

149844
183765
24350

41909
184620
350520

1/1/2020
8/1/2018
1/1/2023
8/1/2021
1/1/2002
1/1/2023
8/1/2016
9/15/2008
1/1/2022
8/1/2018
8/1/2021
8/1/2017
8/1/2019
4/6/2021
8/1/2015
1/1/2002
8/1/2016
8/1/2018
8/1/2021
1/1/2002
8/1/2024
8/1/2019
8/1/2012
8/1/2022
1/1/2023
8/1/2018
5/1/2018
8/1/2023
8/1/2021
1/1/2016
8/1/2022
8/1/2020
8/1/2012
1/1/2022
1/1/2023
1/1/2002
1/1/2018
1/1/2023
8/1/2017
8/1/2020

Ms
Hocc
HoCC

Ms
AHSS
cE
HoCC
Al

Library
AHSS

CE

GUID
CouN
PHIL
ENGL
GUID
PSYCH
LIBR
ENGL
ENGL
NURS
NURS
COACH
MATH

NURS
AG
NURS
NURS
NURS
OCEAN
NURS
LIBR
ENGL
ANTH

AG
KINS
coMm

CHEM
PSYCH
NURS
NURS
BIOL

ECE
NURS
A
LIBR
PHIL

a5
173.83

435
126
45

51.64
252.92

65.35
20.86
147.6
69.75
266
108.57
155.99
87.35
60.07
115
307.88
2.84
273
262.58

49.95
23.02

*15.4.2.2 CBA

7.65

10.65
12.89

3.12

14.19

a5

6.94
16.58

27
15.15

8.2
12.75
10.3

81

12

9.6

4.35
135

18.05

5.5
12.08

6.3

9.3
9.6
17

8.1

4.5

7.5

1.87
135

13.34

8.45
17.6
9.15
8.8
3.33
6.6

4.17
81

25
9.6

75
13.97

135

8.1

153
3.33

14.68
165
4.5
7.58

4.5

3.61
17.1

7.2
6.11

45

175
9.6
4.5

16.92

10.65

45
4.5
071

9.15
126
4.5
6.15
3.94
5.41
1.04

8.4

1.52

117

6.98
18.45

3.9

2.78
2.67
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Sorted Alphabetically - All

Name D# Hire Date
Morin, Brad 210206 1/1/2009
Savage, Sam 9338 6/1/2002

Roberson, Robyn 155451  1/1/2005
Smith, Dean 66730 8/1/2005
Klingonsmith, April 156016  10/1/2007
Reiner, Ralph 6904 5/1/2006
Mondor, Shannon 145669 8/1/2003
Cohen, Mina 189 1/1/2002
Scott, Kelly 218185 8/1/2009
Syrdal, Deborah 126426 6/1/2002
Naffah, Eli 202019 8/1/2009
Queen, Abigail 91359 9/1/2008
Altschuler, Stuart 187319 6/1/2007
Boileau, Douglas 193049 7/8/2009
Byrne, Dove 210360 1/1/2009
Dobrowolski, Christine 76357 8/1/2005
Zdrazil, David 190085 8/1/2007
Nickle, Ward 201368 5/1/2009
Sullivan, Ann 37756 3/1/2006
Leach, Elizabeth 9280 1/1/2002
Stowe, Julie 9363 1/1/2002
Gonzalez, Jeffrey 161562 8/1/2009
Elmore, Paul 43074 8/1/2009
Hancock, Michelle 203634 8/1/2011
Frye, Viane 182077 5/1/2008
Best, Michael 295587 1/1/2013
Kelly, Julie 112348 8/1/2014
McArthur, Donald 198433 1/1/2008
King, Leah 266 1/1/2002
Plambeck, Virginia 42342 1/1/2002
Farnham, Paul 6698 8/1/2010
Ammon, Daniel 299223 5/1/2013
Geck, Paul 9235 1/1/2002
0O'Shea, Daniel 309 1/1/2002
Luke, Kristen 292465  8/1/2012
Lund, Tova 303276 1/1/2014
Tindall, Raynell 251138 8/1/2014
Quiggle, Stephen 210101 1/1/2009
Newkirk, Brian 9308 1/1/2002
Pedicino, Lisa 130551 8/1/2002
Phillips, Cyndy 188157  5/1/2007
Gibney, Vicki 14450 8/1/2009
Prangley, Mary Sue 145059 8/1/2012
Helton, Chrystal 178148 9/15/2008
Reiher, Aaron 316922 8/1/2015
Berkowitz, Amy 300856 8/1/2014
Moore, Teresa 299 1/1/2002
Wilson, David 52321 1/1/2008
Funke, Benjamin 324191 8/1/2016
Carlsen-Capozzo, Kristy* 300872 8/1/2013
Sullivan, Erin 108808 8/1/2008
Ridenhour, Robert 315466 5/1/2016
Sparks, Seven (formerly Kidd) 30157 8/1/2004
Ratto, Dominic 330735 8/1/2017
Brown, Jenny 316472 8/1/2015
Gopinath, Gabrielle 322623 8/1/2016
Wright, Eric 130624 1/15/2016
Bechler. Leonard* 114311 8/1/2017
Butler, Wendy 201849 8/1/2015
Mallahan, Mary 124891 1/1/2002
Henson, Michelle 73891 8/1/2002
Titus, Christine 374 1/1/2002
Wolcott, Kendra 215505 8/1/2018
Daniels, Mary 124570 1/1/2002
Satava, Robert 145649 8/1/2017
Van Dyke, Kyle 227268 8/1/2016
Aiello, Andrew 325027 8/1/2016
Gilmore, Sandy 61224 5/1/2006
Leimer, Jesse 200345 8/1/2008
Pearson, Tim 339206 8/1/2018
Jackson, Jamie 343852 8/1/2019
Schutt, John 319025 1/1/2016
Perez, Celia 111918 8/1/2015
Mohammadi, Oldooz (Oli) 338979 8/1/2018
Heese, Holland 295300 1/1/2013
Anderson, Linnea 322044 8/1/2016
Wheeler, Jason 97101 1/1/2014
Pomerleau, Kady 142721 8/1/2017
Tuey, Jain 199745 8/1/2017
Caudillo, Diane 183765 8/1/2018
Lindemann, Brenda 95638 1/1/2014
Jean, Laurel 200210 8/1/2018
Satlof, Leira 256240 8/1/2014
Reeves, Marian 198945 1/1/2015
Christensen, Gary 333279 1/1/2018
Gibbs, Janne 3696 1/1/2016
Wright, Emily. 322169 8/1/2016
Holtski, Gabriel 343907 8/1/2019
Bos, Tim 129082 8/1/2018
Goodrow, Jerry 316101 1/1/2016
Dschida, Ryder 164763 1/1/2016
McGee-Houghton, Elizabeth A 9404 1/1/2002
Fitzgerald, Geraldine 72557 1/1/2018
Savage, Anya 95292 6/1/2002
McElderry, Jacob 190603 1/1/2022
LaBelle, Kathleen 304789 1/1/2014
Miles, Jennifer 181474 8/1/2018
Roberts, Austin 664 8/1/2019
Lorenzi, Petra 130231 8/1/2017
McGlaughlin, Clay 328754 8/1/2018
Pyke, Harry 894 8/1/2017
Keiber, Trevor 151907 8/1/2019
Bibona, Suzi 184856 8/1/2014
Case, Rhonda 323708 8/1/2016
Weisend, Thomas 135755 1/1/2019
Kessner, Lindsay 345133 8/1/2019
Bisio, Ryan 342361 1/1/2019
Wheeler, Damaro 314582 8/1/2021
Schauber, Angela 346466 8/1/2020
Backstrom, Annika 323330 8/1/2016
Goldhawk, Mark 334221 1/1/2018
Fraser, DaVita 9194 1/1/2002
Morgan, Laura 156394 1/1/2018
Gordon, James 346025 8/1/2019
Richards, Deva 332279 8/1/2017
Hoffmann, April 343937 5/1/2019
Gorman (Lane), Laura 215547 8/1/2019
Cartier, Michelle 218407 8/1/2009
Wilshusen, Cynthia 340831 1/1/2019
Carpenter, Joan 339064 8/1/2019
Jackson, Sheila 341142 1/1/2019

Associate Faculty Rehire Rights List - through Fall 2024

Total TLUs Fall 2007 Number of Eligible for Rehire Rights

Div2 Area 1 Area2 - Fall 2024 520 F20 521 F21 522 F22 523 F23 524 F24 Semesters F25-526
MATH 613.92 18 15.15 45 18 105 12 18 16.5 12 15 10 Yes
AHSS. PHIL ENGL 580.5 13.5 135 13.5 135 13.5 13.5 13.5 135 13.5 135 10 Yes
ENGL 552.76 1358 1358 1516 12 18 18 12 18 12 18 10 Yes
ART 535.17 13.96  13.96  13.96  13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96  13.96  13.96  13.96 10 Yes
GUID 527.69 15 10.5 15 15 105 105 105 15 15 10.5 10 Yes
BIOL 517.08 11.7 8.1 16.2 8.1 10.2 8.1 16.2 15.75 8.1 19.8 10 Yes
ENGL 507.48 1358 1358 7.58 165 12.08 18 12 18 12 18 10 Yes
ART 504 9 9 45 135 13.5 4.5 9 9 9 9 10 Yes
Paramedic 487.37 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15.87 10 Yes
HIST 486 9 135 9 135 13.5 9 13.5 135 13.5 135 10 Yes
CE POLSC BUS 485.33 135 9 45 135 9 135 9 9 135 9 10 Yes
HIST 4815 135 13.5 135 13.5 135 135 135 135 135 13.5 10 Yes
ADCT 465.41 12.45 15.6 12 15.6 12 156 12 15.6 12 15.6 10 Yes
Paramedic 461.63 3 15 3 15 3 15 3 15 3 17.63 10 Yes
BUS 454.07 13.8 7.65 138 15.3 138 153 138 15.3 138 15.3 10 Yes
HO 450 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 Yes
ART 430.99 11.48 6.98 a5 6.98 45 9 a5 45 9 9 Yes
MATH 41934 7 6 9.15 13.65 15.3 15.15 12 12 8 Yes
NURS 419.27 1024 7.6 1499 1278 1667 12.78 1458 1227 1573 2.77 10 Yes
ACE PHIL NonCredit 402.96 122 12.2 4.5 1193 12.03 16.53 1202 1202 1202 12.02 10 Yes
DM 395.57 14.4 6.98 6.98 13.96 6.98 6.98 6.98 6.98 1396  13.96 10 Yes
ENGL 389 1358 12.08 10.5 1516 13.58 12 12 12 10.5 12 10 Yes
COACH 382.33 16 27 189 151 14.9 14.85 1395 1495 1275 1665 10 Yes
ECE 370.5 12 9 9 135 9 4.5 9 9 13.5 9 10 Yes
NURS 368.77 9.5 5.75 45 a5 45 45 a5 7 Yes
CE BIOL FNR 354.9 14.25 8.1 16.2 16.2 8.1 16.2 8.1 11.7 15.3 11.7 10 Yes
BIOL 354.59 17.4 10.2 18 10.2 183 102 183 10.2 162 11.7 10 Yes
GUID 346.35 1147 1093 1174 14.88 16.19 5 No
NUTR 342 9 9 45 45 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 Yes
EMT 340.49 1065 1065  10.65  10.65  10.65 10.65 1065 1065 1065  10.65 10 Yes
CHEM 317.55 117 6 17.7 6 17.7 6 17.7 6 8 Yes
MATH 316.83 13.2 13.65 9.15 13.65 9.15 12 12 12 12 12 10 Yes
HIST 315 9 9 9 9 135 135 9 9 9 9 10 Yes
OCEAN 307.88 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.1 5 No
BUS 306.14 135 9 9 18 9 18 9 18 1215 2115 10 Yes
ART 306.04 13.96 6.98 6.98 13.96 1396 1396 1396  13.96 8 Yes
DA 302.77 1372 1576 1424 1576 1425 15.76 1425 1576 1425 1576 10 Yes
PSYCH 298.44 14.94 9 9 135 135 18 9 135 13.5 135 10 Yes
MUS. 290.94 8.66 3 6.3 12.6 6.28 126 126 12.6 126 12.6 10 Yes
ENVSC 288 9 a5 4.5 135 13.5 13.5 13.5 135 13.5 135 10 Yes
ENGL 274.96 12 18 12 165 4 No
Paramedic 270.92 12 7.75 12 6.5 12 6.5 12 6.5 12 16.14 10 Yes
ENGL 262.58 12 12 6 12 12 6 6 7 Yes
ENGL 252.92 1516 1658  12.08 7.58 7.58 4.5 6 Yes
NonCredit 251.35 14.38 15 6.89 1374 12,69 1228 1005 1104 1112 11.89 10 Yes
NonCredit 249.41 8.06 12.56 6.21 13.75 8.35 13.56 7.74 17.24 8.02 12.89 10 Yes
DA 247.59 1372 1576 1424 1576  14.25 15.76 1419 1576 1419 1576 10 Yes
ART 241.37 6.97 6.98 13.96  13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96  13.96  13.96  13.96 10 Yes
ART 240.34 1148 1148 1396 1396  13.96 13.96 1396 1396 1396  13.96 10 Yes
SPAN 2325 19.5 24 2 24 2 2 255 24 255 18 10 Yes
ENGL 228 6 6 45 6 105 6 12 12 12 12 10 Yes
NonCredit 226.4 9.03 9.71 7.5 11.24 12.6 14.25 9.32 8.78 6.83 9 Yes
220.28 126 126 3.15 3.15 3.15 5 No
ADAP PE 216.14 12.03 12.6 9.45 12.6 15.75 15.75 14.2 14.2 15.7 15.8 10 Yes
ENGL 216.08 165 12 9 13.58 135 105 135 6 135 12 10 Yes
ART CINE 216 13.5 135 13.5 135 13.5 13.5 13.5 135 13.5 135 10 Yes
COACH 213.27 9.15 7.65 3.15 133 11.95 15.89 13.98 10.8 10.8 a5 10 Yes
CONST 207.82 3 2633 2955 1958  27.45 17.23 19.95  23.33 29.1 12.3 10 Yes
ACE READ NonCredit 206.6 10.91 10.6 2,67 1.9 164 6.77 13.8 1487 1496 1154 10 Yes
ART 206.11 6.98 6.98 6.98 6.98 6.98 5 No
CE BT cis 206.1 3.15 7.65 7.65 7.65 7.65 7.65 7.65 7.65 153 153 10 Yes
ECE 204.45 10.65 7.5 75 15.3 10.65 1845  10.65 7 Yes
SNLAN 204 18 12 18 18 12 18 12 18 12 18 10 Yes
NURS 201.89 8.44 8.6 8.54 12.6 17.76 5 No
cr 199.28 123 138 14.35 138 14.63 13.83 1463 1371 1463 138 10 Yes
COACH 195.79 12.23 2.7 9.45 14.45 9.1 17.95 12.05  14.85 12.6 15.15 10 Yes
COACH 195.2 101 8.15 13.95 17.6 124 162 13.8 15 15 9 Yes
NURS 193.85 8.59 12.5 2 No
ART 1935 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 9 9 9 10 Yes
ACE COMM NonCredit 191.5 16 135 9 135 13.5 13.5 13.5 135 13.5 135 10 Yes
BIOL 188.7 18 16.2 102 183 102 162 102 81 183 16.2 10 Yes
A POLSC A 187.83 13.5 10.5 15 a5 9 4.5 4.5 9 9 135 10 Yes
ADCT 185.7 135 15.6 12 135 45 9 45 111 9 45 10 No
COMM 184.5 9 9 13.5 9 9 18 9 9 13.5 135 10 Yes
MATH 182.67 14 10.5 1523 9.15 16.81 6.08 6 7 Yes
BIOL 180.93 11.7 8.1 16.2 45 8.1 16.2 8.1 16.2 8 Yes
NonCredit 180.16 433 333 3.72 3.56 3.56 3.56 6.2 17 25 249 10 Yes
PSYCH 180 13.5 135 13.5 135 13.5 9 13.5 135 13.5 9 10 Yes
COACH 177.74 1035 27 9.46 1288 1108 13.58 1058 1193 1193 9 Yes
COUN 173.83 12.65 1419 1805 1334 14.54 14.68 14.66 7 Yes
NonCredit 171.61 4.07 1.86 3.49 9.09 5.58 8.7 9.82 5.44 8 Yes
ENGL 171.08 16.5 10.5 10.5 18 7.5 15 13.58 18 12 15 10 Yes
MUS. 169.77 10.65 a5 7.5 10.65 10.65 a5 1065 1065 8 Yes
NURS 164.45 18 15 10 15 18 5 No
ART 163.66 1396 1396 1396  13.96 13.96 6.98 6.98 6.98 13.96 9 Yes
NURS 162.09 17.2 a7 18 413 17.22 7.1 3 8.26 458 9 Yes
GEOL 1614 17.1 81 8.1 a5 45 126 126 16.2 126 9 Yes
BIOL 159.85 10.2 16.2 8.1 12.15 10.2 17.4 10.2 7 Yes
PHIL 159 135 9 9 9 9 135 135 135 135 135 10 Yes
wT 158.15 10.95 6.3 4.65 12.45 15.6 14.1 12.6 7.8 8 Yes
HIST 157.5 18 9 9 9 9 45 45 45 45 a5 10 Yes
CE AG FNR 155.99 9 12.75 9.6 6.6 12.75 6.15 6 Yes
NURS 155.98 17.5 131 16.5 17.62 3.53 12.81 16.62 17 473 9 Yes
MATH 153.9 9.5 11.15 15.15 9.15 18 9.15 6 225 15.15 9 Yes
PHSY 153 9 45 45 a5 45 a5 6 Yes
NURSE 150.45 9.93 2.2 2.8 1.48 1.42 5.75 1.42 1.99 8 Yes
soc 1485 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 10 Yes
PHIL 1485 135 9 135 135 135 135 135 13.5 135 135 10 Yes
COACH 147.6 16 27 6.3 17.6 9 17.1 6 Yes
Pl cis 146.4 13.8 7.65 7.65 7.65 153 7.65 153 15.3 7.65 7.65 10 Yes
COUN 146.28 1082 1047 1017 837 11.06 1073 9.53 12.73 837 10.67 10 Yes
MATH 145.44 12 15.15 7.58 a5 6 15.23 12 1515 13.65 14.1 10 Yes
ADCT 144.45 45 a5 9 a5 45 8.02 6.3 14.85  14.85 14.7 10 Yes
FRNC 144 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 8 Yes
NURS 142.23 13.65 17.5 125 1372 1528 10.26 14.95 139 11.97 411 10 Yes
ART 141.16 13.96 1148 1846  13.96 6.98 15.98 4.5 1396 1396  13.96 10 Yes
COACH 137.64 1035 7.2 1396 1738 1108 17.93 46 13.73 9.23 4.73 10 Yes
COACH 128.26 14.85 14.55 17.1 11.93 17.1 12.9 17.1 7 Yes
ANTH 126.9 135 135 135 135 117 162 126 162 16.2 9 Yes
MUS 126.6 10.8 7.65 7.65 7.65 7.65 3.15 3.15 6.3 6.3 3.15 10 Yes
NonCredit 126.303 10.12 3.48 2.79 5.12 5.12 14 1225 10.8 7.65 9.44 10 Yes
GUID 126 13.5 a5 a5 9 4.5 9 9 7 Yes
BIOL 125.7 162 14.7 8.1 162 6.6 14.7 6 Yes
NURS 125.63 17.2 16 11.3 14.16 9.15 9.63 12.25 8.52 8.81 7.76 10 Yes
NonCredit 125.29 12.58 0.34 2,67 36 4.67 8.84 9.9 10 105 12.76 10 Yes
AHSS. GEOG HIST 1215 13.5 9 9 9 18 45 18 135 9 9 10 Yes
ENGL 120.48 7.58 7.58 7.58 7.58 12.08 18.08 105 10.5 105 12 10 Yes
CINE 117 a5 a5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5 No
BUS 116.85 153 153 7.65 a5 45 9 a5 9 16.8 9 Yes
DT 115.61 15 123 13.8 6.15 12.3 12.3 13.8 2.28 6.15 15.38 10 Yes
SNLAN 115.24 12 18 12 12 12 6 6 7 Yes



Cendejas, Matthew
Chivington, Alicia
McComas, Sallie
Bazard, Dave*
Stewart, Sean
Doble, Daniel
Bachemin, Cynthia
Pike-Vrtiak, Vanessa
Reitzel, Armeda
Rosen, Susan
Long, Erin
Barker, Mary
Valente, Megan
Butler, Kaliym (Jake)
Morgan, Heidi
Landry, Robert*
orr, Kyle
Patmore, Jaclyn
Simpson, Frank
Whitney, Justin
Miller, Holly
Dodson, Tiffany
Kirkpatrick-Dib, Laura
Bacon, Melinda
Egan, Justin
Ward, Cheri
Slack, Carrie
Breen, Sarna
Hewson, Graham
Haskins, Corrinne
Eilers, Katharine
MacDonald, Paige
Gonzaga, Suzanne
Przepiora, Julie
Johnsrude, Janessa
Silver, Erica
Mariano-Smith, Francesca
Hofeldt (Lien), Kimberly
Butler, Michael
McCarthy, Luke
Foust, Amber
Baker, Timothy
Murphy, Caroline
DeMatto, Breauna
Kandus, Julia
Schopp, Katheryn
Benvenuti, Brandon
Gehr, Susan
Wormhoudt, Charles
Terhaar, Katie
Sarvinski, Silas
Rose, Sonya
McMillin, Taylor
Maki, Jason
Purify, Maurice
Stevens, Matthew
Atkins, Marnie
Garcia, Nicholas
Carmesin, Danielle
Claus, Justin
Costello, Kayla
Ell, Sophie
Engle, Gary
Price, Jennifer
Rincon-Taylor, Joanna
Zahn, Sam
Austin, Erin
Flagler, Kristina
Labinsky, Jaqueline
Figueiredo, Kokko
Dale, Sandra
Tucker, Julie
Renner, James (Mark)
Stell, Juliann
Woerner, Katie
Sturdevant, Sharyl
Lancaster, Brian
Bernal-Acosta, Stephanie
Huddon-Cossar, lan
Evers, Amanda
Keilty, Erin
Graham, Tia
Kita, Nicole
Schroeder, Shelbi
Ben-2vi, Sarah
Houghton, Dennis
Rubalcava, Erik (Roman)
Struble, Debbie
Schneider, Michele
Ives, Andrea
Hicks, Rusty
Knight, Misty
Lopez Perez, Keryn
Zwald, Stephonie
Lee, Ryan
Sweeney, Kerry
Wik, Tamara
O'Hanen, Jourdan
Snow, Heather
Frederick, Jeffrey
Swindell-Hedlund, Elizabeth
Yancheff, Catherine (Kitty)
Stockdale, Kel
Koscielak, Joy
Gibson, Tyler
Harris, Micaela
Schmid, Cassandra
Northern, Breesia
Peterson, Kimberly
Finch, Kendall
Hernandez, Marcos
Mottershead, Kelly
Turner, Shamary (Shamy)
Tomkinson, Adrianne Cynthia
Rose, Eleanor
Smithson, Abigail
Cortes-Garcia, Pedro
Helms, Eric
Besmer, Luke
Terkelsen, Hillary
Richards, Franklin
Wilson, Sean
0'Shaughnessy, Isabelita
Whiteley, Matthew
Brinckhaus, Karina
Downey, John

264141
194173
95171

234895
362577
80919
301469
221064
129875
137502
368964
149356
357543
284485
0259576
184620
155820
141233
374489
37449
35016
326171
295299
316259
357956
337215
370071
316733
374271
374903
297944
132114
218212
55608
83294
95974
355859
374208
184432
375528

1/1/2020
8/1/2019
8/1/2015
1/1/2024
1/1/2023
8/1/2021
8/1/2013
1/1/2020
1/1/2003
8/1/2010
8/1/2018
8/1/2021
8/1/2018
8/1/2019
8/1/2015
8/1/2022
8/1/2021
08/01//22
1/1/2016
8/1/2022
8/1/2016
8/1/2021
8/1/2022
1/1/2020
1/1/2022
1/1/2018
1/1/2002
8/1/2017
1/1/2022
8/1/2017
8/1/2022
8/1/2019
1/1/2020
8/1/2019
8/1/2021
8/1/2018
1/1/2022
8/1/2018
1/1/2022
1/1/2020
8/1/2021
1/1/2022
8/1/2018
8/1/2018
1/1/2023
8/1/2019
8/1/2023
8/1/2016
1/1/2023
1/1/2022
8/1/2018
8/1/2021
8/1/2022
4/6/2021
8/1/2022
8/1/2022
1/1/2023
8/1/2023
1/1/2020
8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2021
1/1/2023
8/1/2021
8/1/2022
8/1/2020
1/1/2022
1/1/2022
1/1/2023
1/1/2022
1/1/2019
1/1/2022
8/1/2023
8/1/2020
8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022
1/1/2022
8/1/2023
8/1/2020
8/1/2023
1/1/2024
8/1/2023
8/1/2023
8/1/2011
8/1/2022
1/1/2023
1/1/2024
5/1/2018
1/1/2023
9/11/2892
1/1/2024
1/1/2023
5/2/2017
8/1/2021
8/1/2012
1/1/2024
1/1/2021
1/1/2022
1/1/2023
1/1/2024
8/1/2017
8/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
1/1/2023
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
5/24/2024
1/1/2022
8/1/2024
1/1/2024
5/1/2024
8/1/2024
8/1/2024
1/1/2015
8/1/2022
8/1/2024
8/1/2023
8/1/2022
8/1/2023
8/1/2021
8/1/2024
1/1/2022
8/1/2024

Library

AHSS.

sLss

BUS
ECE
NURS
GEOG
DT
NC
NURS
soc
COMM
ECE
NURS
NURS
NonCredit
PSYCH
PSYCH
AG
BIOL
BIOL
CHEM
NAS
NURS
NURS
NC
wr
ENGL
NURS
PE
GUID
NURSE
NonCredit
COUN
MATH
NURS
NURS
DRAMA
GUID
NURS
NURS
MATH

ENGL

COUN

114.3

108.57
106.4
105.57

103.65
103.5
103.5
103.5

102.21
97.85

97.8
96.28
94.5
94.45
93.9
93
93
90
87.35
86.72
82.98
81.15

80.57
80.04
79.46
78.96
74.15
70.86
69.75
69.1
67.83
67.5
67.39
65.69
6535
64.58

45.92

2475
43.64
435
22
414
40.92

40.34
39.44
37.31
373
36.77
3379
333
33.15
32.81
3177
31.62
31.25
312
30.78
30.67
27.55
27.24

255
24.75

2331
23.02
22.89

11.39
1135

45
9.79

21.45

7.2

45
4.5

10.95

12.89
173
9.22

9.3
8.2

15

45

45

9.6

10.95

174

8.71

15.15

a5

45

135

9.3

9.9

45

10.95

1.74
5.94

45

45

5.5

4.5

3.33
262

135
45

9.11
15.19
14.45

135

10.95

13.97
3.48
103

7.9
135

15.9
6.68

9.03
8.45

1215
3.24
262

135

10.68
13.1

14.45
135

11.39

10.95

333
3.48

11.67

10.58
6.15
8.55
16.8

17.43

6.6

45

8.1
3.15
3.89

3.6

6.98
9.25

233
11.43

7.97
6.13

4.5

1215

10.65
6.11
207

135

6.47
26

13.5

135

22.20
111
102
9.6
135
255
11.06
6.66
10.95
16.5

12.66

1225

8.46

17.83

6.6
2.14
102

45

153
4.5
8.98
2.61
7.2
126

235
4.75
165

3.6
9.1

6.98
4.02

4.95

16.92
7.53
7.16
3.15
8.92

3.61

4.5

2.67

10.88

4.5

12.15
108
4.5
207
6.15

4.5
45
10.01

13.95

20.20
16.2
17.4

14.57

11.19
9.15

071

9.27

117

6.94
8.45
126
2.7
10.68
4.5

4.5
73

3.6
8.87

10.68
17.76
8.05
233
10.69
17.1

6.94
6.72

6.2
9.16

465
8.4

167
4.5

13.75

4.5

9
135
134

135

2535
15.3
17.4
9.6
135

5.64
14.98

15.7
38
14.14

7.65
135

16.65

153

11.44
17.1

12.6
5.57
135
135

11.25
12.79

11.7
7.45

10.13
3.26
2.36

7.72
7.64
8.92
3.44

10.95
6.89
14.72

6.98
a5

465
15.6

a5

5.56
5.12

0.7

12.39

13.91

17.19
414
4.5
9.84
16.67

6.6
12.49
102

6.6
13.5
45
1335

5.6
6.5

33
107
135
135

8.1
5.85

7.2
11.9

10.13
7.83
17.19
6.6
233
11.67
8.1

5.48
7.86
6.82
8.59
10.95

9.48
4.5
135
5.53
1.25

10.96

42
4.5

15.15

13.16

45
11.7
17.4

16.23

25
7.61

13.96
13.89

12.5
132

15
135
a5
16.65

2.57

12.6
9.97
135
135

15.75
17.1

10.5
81
3.6

5.22
111
8.78

9.3
0.79
15.95
136
13.28
135

6.3
45

5.11

4.09

6.08
45
a5

0.31
157
16.7
16.65

15.55
15.15
15.06

14.81
6.67
10.54
13.96
13.96
13.95
45
13.2
3.16

11.48

11.35
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Wilson, Rachel 315010  8/1/2024 Ms PSYCH 9.73 9.73 1 No
Mitchell, Heather 353042 1/1/2024 Hoce NURS 961 7.94 1.67 2 No
Carpenter, Winnifred 324342 1/1/2023 ACE NC 9.18 283 293 3.42 3 No
Colegrove, Sue-I-Chet 27423 1/1/2023 AHSS SWHS. 9 45 45 2 No
Dawson, Daniel 24350 1/1/2023 AHSS PHIL 9 9 1 No
Minich, Christina 366829 8/1/2023 AHSS, PHIL 9 9 1 No
Reyes, Julie 359409 8/1/2022 AHSS ANTH 9 9 1 No
Niesen, Ashley 371071 1/1/2024 CcE AG 9 45 1 No
Salcuni, Liam 332263 8/1/2024 cE HIST 9 9 1 No
Willems, Rick 195555 8/1/2024 Ms PSYCH 9 9 1 No
Jenkins, Heather 189495 5/1/2023 AHSS ACE (ASL) 86 4.8 31 2 No
Casazza, Lorraine 364289 8/1/2024 Ms ENVSC 81 8.1 1 No
Keener, Michael 375200 8/1/2024 Library Science 7.24 7.24 1 No
Thompson, Tressa 364897 1/1/2023 AHSS ART 6.98 6.98 1 No
Burrescia, Lyndsey 364926 1/1/2023 HoCC NURSE 6.25 6.25 1 No
Graser, Shirley 342586 8/1/2024 CcE AG 615 615 1 No
Kubik, Mark 102067  8/1/2024 cE AG 6.15 6.15 1 No
Rojo, James. 368159 8/1/2023 Hoce NURS 6.01 142 153 3.06 3 No
Lavrador, Emily 374490 8/1/2024 cE ENGL 6 6 1 No
Chin, Barry 375832 8/1/2024 Ms MATH 6 6 1 No
Simmons, Jonah 141942 8/1/2021 cE cr 5.6 25 135 175 3 No
Anderson, Sean 8496 8/1/2022 Hoce NURS 536 13 4.06 2 No
Madaras, William 180497 8/1/2022 cE cr 53 0.85 445 2 No
Page, Richard 243646 8/1/2024 CE cr 4.58 4.58 1 No
Gaddis, Katherine 364182 1/1/2023 AHSS PSYCH 45 45 1 No
Schnurer, Maxwell 366474 8/1/2023 AHSS, coMm 45 45 1 No
Siaosi, Megan 179289 8/1/2024 AHSS Ethnic Studies 45 45 1 No
Souter, Stephanie 360677 8/1/2022 Ms PSYCH 45 45 1 No
Perez, Juan 375672 8/1/2024 PE COACH 45 45 1 No
Rieder, Benn 367700 8/1/2024 PE Coach 45 45 1 No
Wilson, Edward 41909 1/1/2023 Al Al 39 39 1 No
Goetz, Evan 375571 8/1/2024 CE Forestry 315 3.15 1 No
Gregory, Matthew 375038 8/1/2024 cE AG 315 315 1 No
Pittser, Jami 233868 8/1/2024 Hocc NURS. 2.84 0 No
Powell, Katherine 344039 8/1/2019 Library LIBR 273 0 No
Lien, Breanna 266558 8/1/2024 Hoce NURS 231 231 1 No
McKindley, Matthew 323470 8/1/2024 ACE NonCredit 217 217 1 No
Lalonde, Molly 364711 1/1/2023 Hoce NURS 217 125 092 2 No
Stubbs, Maryruth 374277 8/1/2024 HoCC HCA/NURS 117 117 1 No
Pinedo, 144405 1/1/2024 Hoce NURS 038 038 1 No
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